30-Day Filing No. 2518

RECEIVED
Mn__vw_' - FEB 25 2009
WA?REGUBg@géggﬁgééwN
PR APPENDIX FC

: FUEL COST CHARGE REPORT
ion-generating Electric Utilities-Purchasing From One Suppl:ier
With Line Losses Justified

DATEJJO 2109,

s STRAU
vame of Utility - GHNHMHWCWALCORPORAHON
Torosumttion Montn (S)j{?jaAAQﬂ

Zilling Month(s)
Supnlier ])55 k52462m<¢44a441'
oy Y
- Surolirer's Fuel Cost Charge billed
tn tne menth of . ,_____JOZJUSLL{__«
z Zeduct Base Cost of Fuel. SO S
1 I:fference (MNegative if (2) (1) ). & ,C)/;lIS@f A
"4 CTre minus decimal fraction of
~lre losses Ior last calandar year. 3 . q\_g@/ S AT

inel Fuel Cost Charge =

ivided by (4). v L0131, -~

Trie D22l ¢osT charge factor must be approved by tne Indiranz
Umility Regulatory Commission prior to the consumption pericc ¢

wOLon LT will be appliled,

_Pll_l‘ng Number “[ OCf ,%



s

30-Day Filing No. 2518

RECEIVED |
- FEB'252009

 INDIANAUTILITY
‘REGHLATORY COMMISSION

DRAFT: IYPIGAL NON-MUNICIPALLY OWNED
' E]DCTRIO UPILITY APPLICATION
STATE OF INDIANA

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF INDIANA
CERTIFIED APPLICATION AND APPADAVIT CAUSE NO,
FOR CHANGES*IN PUEL CGST ADJUSTMENT

TO THE pUBLIC SERVICE OOMMISSION OF INDIANA:
Straughn Municipal Eleotrio Light & Power Distribution System,
hereinaftsr called 'Applioant' respectfully represents & show’

unto this commission:
1. hpplicant is a municipally-owned electric corporation

organized and exslsting under the lawe of the state of Indtare,
and has its principal office at the Town of Straughn, and owns,
operates, and manages, and controls, among other things, equip-

"tment within the state of Indlana used for the transmission

delivery and furnishing of such servics to the public. Applicant
18 subject to the jurlsdiction of this Commision in ths manner
and to the sxtent provided by the Public Service Commisgsion Act
and other laws of the state of Indiana.

2. The name and address of Applicants attorney in this ¢
manwter {8 Martin Shields, at New Castle, Indiana. This gaid
avtorney isg duley esuthorized to accept service of papers in tnis
ceuse on behall of applicant,



30-Day Filing No. 2518

4

-

Sy

PRy

4l
F NN

RPEEA

h3e

: UTiLImy
@E@U&NT@TW @Q)WSSI@N

3, This applicetion ts filed, pursuant to provieioné‘bf
the Pubdlic Service Commiseion Actv, IC 1871, 8-1-42 (b.) for the
purpose of securing auvhorization for an approvel of the’ ohangc;
in the fue) cost adjuatment oharges of applioant i  “

q. Ap)licant‘s fuel obabgee for purchased eJectricityV
ing the past month warrant the alterod fuel cost adaustmonn
multiplier as shown LYy Fxhiblt A attaohed hereto and m&de A
part hereto the same ag Lf. inoorporated harein. ‘ gygﬁ,

9. Suph altered fuel 008t adjustment multiplier Ls calecul-
ated in accordance with the fuel cost adjustment clause formula
previosly riled with anc¢ eapproved by the Commission.

6. The coat data supporting the increase (or decrcase)
snown by Exnibit "B" attaohed hereto and made a part nereol |

the same as {f Incorporated herein,

7. Tho books and reports of Applicant supporting such dava
and calculavion are avallable for inspection and review Ly

L8

the Public Counselor and Commission.
Wnereforec) Applicant respsctlully prays tnat the Pub)ic
Service Commission of Indliena hold a oummary hoeavring and enter

an order in this cause,




30-Day Filing No. 2518

AR ~ FEB 25 2009
AT NDIANA UTILITY 2
%f REGULATORY COMMISSION S

(1) authorizing and approving the 1ncreéae (or decrease)in
tn its existing fuel cost'adjuétment charges based upon
‘the cost of fuel shown by said Bxhibit "Al hereto app-
licable to Applicants rate schedule whdidh Applicant has
7{led with or which have been.approved by the Commigsion,
(11) 4uthorteing such increase (or decrease) to bo eflective e
on all bills rendered by Appliciant for elecrricity sub- %ggf'
soquent to the date of the Commission'g entry of such | A
order, and

¢II1) making such other and futher orders in the promises as

the Commission may deem agppropriate and proper.

Dated thia day of

- BY.

doe Bereats

Xttorney's for

Straughn Municipal Llectric Corp,




30-Day Filing No. 2518

RECEIVED
FEB 25 2009

.... INDIANAUTILITY |
REGULATORY COMMISSION "

STATE OF INDIANA
COUNTY OF HENRY

TDebbie Smid~ being first duly sworn, deposes and
says she is Clerk-Treasurer of the Town of Straughn, the .
applicant in the above entitled cause, that as such officer -
of said municipal corporation she executed the forgoing app- o
lication and knows the contents thereof, and that the state-
ments thereim contained are true to the best of her-knowledge,

information and belief. : : S

Cierg;%reasugér - _“

Subscribed and sworn to

before me, this ;ngk

day Offakﬂt&éq, y Qo0+

NCTARY LIC AN

e ————

-

My commission expires:

‘WMQ.(S# 200l -



Duke Energy Indiana, Inc.

Bill For Electric Service

30-Day Filing No. 2518

;location _Il\_lew Castle CE,VED Account No. 0660-2538-01
ame own of Straughn : ) Bill Prepared
Address - PO Box 10 - FEB 2 5 2009 On 2/10/2009
Town Clerk Due D 3/12/2009
] INDIA ue Date
City Straughn, IN 47387 REGULATOSC%:&W
Service Address  Main St & US 40 SSION Rate MUNI - U386
*Energy To Be Billed
Meter Dates of Readings Meter Readings Meter
Number Present Previous Present Previous Difference Constant KWH
S$104-895-389 2/1/2009 11/2009 X 400 205,796
Total Metered Energy 205,796
Tota! Energy To Be Billed 205,796
*Maximum Load as Metered Electonic: 334.0 KW
Total Maximum Load = 334.0 KW
*Power Factor Adjustment: KW
334.0 100.0% = 334.0 KW
Billing Maximum Load = 334.0 KW
*Maximum Load To Be Billed: (Unbundled)
Date & Time of Billing Demand: 01/16/09 09:00
Billing Maximum Load: 334.0
Production 334.0 @ 10.24 = $ 3,420.16
Transmission 334.0 @ 1.97 = $ 657.98
Local Facilities 334.0 @ 1.06 = $ 354.04
Total Net Maximum Load Charge = $ 4,432.18
*Energy Charge (In addition to the Maximum Load Charge):
KWH Bilted 205,796 KWH @ 0.017192 Per KWH = $ 3,5638.04
Total Net Energy Charge = $ 3.538.04
*Fuel Clause Adjustment:
(1) Current Month KWH Billed
. 205,796 KWH @ 0.012184 Per KWH = $ 2,507.42
{2) Reconciliation - Preceeding Months KWH
: : ' 207,630 KWH @ 0.000000 Per KWH = $ -
Total Fuel Clause Adjustment = 2,507.42
Total = $ 10,477.64
MISO Adjustment = $ (26.75)
Electric Service Biiling = $ 10,450.89
Miscellaneous Adjustments =
Total Amount Due = $ 10,450.89

1(**ktw*'~tt*tt‘k****t****t************************kt**k*k********t***********kM EM O*k*t***t**********k*k****k*********ww*t**t***x*****t*****************t******t**

*Peak Load Power Factor Computation

Kw 334.0
KVA 334.0 = 100.0%
*Load Factor Computation
205,796 KWH 20,579,600
31 24 3340 KW = 248,496 =
(# hours) X (max load) =

(# days) X

Peak Load Power Factor

82.8 % Load Factor



Duke Energy Indiana, Inc. 30-Day Filing No. 2518

Bill For Electric Service

Location New Castle RECEIVED Account No.  0860-2538-01
Name Town of Straughn . Bill Prepared
Address PO Box 10 - FEB 25 2009 On 2/10/2009
Town Clerk N Due Date 3/12/2009
City Straughn, IN 47387 INDIANA UTILITY
Service Address  Main St & US 40 REGULATORY COMMISSION Rate MUNI - U386
*Energy To Be Billed
Meter Dates of Readings Meter Readings Meter
Number Present Previous Present Previous Difference Constant KWH
$104-895-389 2/1/2009 1/1/2009 X 400 205,796
Total Metered Energy 205,796
Total Energy To Be Billed 205,796
*“Maximum Load as Metered Electonic: 334.0 KW
Total Maximum Load = 334.0 KW
*Power Factor Adjustment: KW
334.0 100.0% = 334.0 KW
Billing Maximum Load = 334.0 KW
*Maximum Load To Be Billed: (Unbundied)
Date & Time of Billing Demand: 01/16/09 09:00
Billing Maximum Load: 334.0
Production 334.0 @ 10.24 = $ 3,420.16
Transmission 334.0 @ 1.97 = $ 657.98
Local Facilities 334.0 @ 1.06 = $ 354.04
Total Net Maximum Load Charge = $ 443218

*Energy Charge (In addition to the Maximum Load Charge):

KWH Billed 205,796 KWH @ 0.017192 Per KWH $ 3,638.04

o

Total Net Energy Charge $ 3,538.04
*Fuel Clause Adjustment:
(1) Current Month KWH Billed
205,796 KWH @ 0.012184 Per KWH = $ 2,507.42
(2) Reconciliation - Preceeding Months KWH
207,630 KWH @ 0.000000 Per KWH = $ -
Total Fuel Clause Adjustment = 2,507.42
Total = $ 10,477.64
MISO Adjustment = $ (26.75)
Electric Service Biiling = $ 10,450.89
Miscellaneous Adjustments =
Total Amount Due = $ 10,450.89

k*it*t*****t********tt****wt*kk********ti****k***'ﬁ**t***********************M EM O***t**i*******t********************k********tk*ﬂ'***k*******************t**t****

*Peak Load Power Factor Computation
KW 334.0
KVA 334.0 = 100.0% Peak Load Power Fattor

*Load Factor Computation
205,796 KWH 20,579,600
31 24 334.0 KW = 248,496 = 82.8 % Load Factor
(# days) X (# hours) X (max load) =






